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Center for Watershed Protection 
Village of North Barrington 

Barbara Waller, Cool Learning Experience 
Township High School District 113 
Wes Welsh, Village of Lindenhurst 

Special Recognitions 

2012 Award Winners 

Chairman Steve Mountsier 
Commissioner Anne Flanigan Bassi 

Commissioner Melinda Bush 



Media Award 
Center for Watershed Protection 

Ellicott City, MD 



Community of the Year 
Village of North Barrington  

Committed to restoring Flint 
Creek. 

Educating stakeholders on Best 
Management Practices for the 
Flint Creek watershed. 



Stewardship of the Year 
Barbara Waller 

Cool Learning Experience 
“I am passionate about creating life-changing 
experiences for children and their families to be 
life-long learners and protectors of planet earth.” 



BMP Project of the Year 
Township High School District 113 

Multi-Phased Middle Fork stream 
restoration project before (top) 
and after (below). 

Wetland enhancement 
project.  Photos courtesy of District 113, 

Daniel Creaney Company 

Deerfield High School athletic 
field bioswale 



Stormwater Manager of the Year 
Wes Welsh, Village of Lindenhurst   

North Mill Creek/Dutch Gap 
Canal watershed tour of 
Lindenhurst’s wastewater 
treatment plant.  



2012 Special Recognitions 
Chairman Steve Mountsier  



2012 Special Recognitions 
Commissioner Anne Flanigan Bassi  



2012 Special Recognitions 
Commissioner Melinda Bush 



  Village of Lincolnshire 
 
Village of Vernon Hills 
 
Village of Buffalo Grove 
 
Village of Bannockburn 
 
Libertyville Township 
 
City of Highland Park 
  
Village of North Barrington 

2006 
 
2007 
 
2008 
 
2009 
 
2010 
 
2011 
 
2012 

Community of the Year 



Stewardship of the Year 
Tori Trauscht, Indian Creek Watershed Project 
 
Bill Grinnell, Fremont Township Highway Commissioner 
 
Mike Mieszala, Warren Township High School 
 
Liberty Prairie Area Homeowners Association 
 
Patsy Mortimer, Flint Creek Watershed Project 
 
Center for Conservation Leadership, Lake Forest Open 
Lands Association  
 
Barbara Waller, Cool Learning Experience , First Baptist 
Church, Waukegan 

2006 
 
2007 
 
2008 
 
2009 
 
2010 
 
2011 
 
 
2012 



Stormwater Manager of the Year 
Amy Sarver, Warren Township Highway Department 
 
Lydia Scott, Village of Lincolnshire 
 
Terry Foley, Village of Mundelein 
 
Roger Bannerman, Wisconsin Department of Natural 
Resources 
 
Arlan Juhl, Illinois Department of Natural Resources – 
Division of Water Resources  
 
Jim Hayner, Village of Gurnee 
 
Wes Welsh, Village of Lindenhurst  
 

2006 
 
2007 
 
2008 
 
2009 
 
 
2010 
 
 
2011 
 
2012 



  

Community of the Year 

Citizens for Conservation, Barrington; Deerpath Farm Conservation 
Development, Mettawa 
 
Mundelein Park District; Valley Lakes Community Association,  
Round Lake 
 
Abbott Labs, North Chicago; Hyacinth Place Townhomes, Highland Park 
 
Lindenhurst Park District; Lake County Central Permit Facility,  
Libertyville 
 
Buffalo Grove Park District; Lake Forest Municipal Services Building 
 
Waukegan Park District  
 
Township High School District 113 (Deerfield, Highland Park  
High Schools) 

2006 
 
 
2007 
 
 
2008 
 
2009 
 
 
2010 
 
2011 
 
2012 

BMP Project of the Year 



Media Award 
Sheryl DeVore, Pioneer Press 
Series on “The Power of Water” 
 
Daily Herald 
2008 Flood Disaster Coverage  
 
Jonathan Koepke, ENCAP, Inc.  
“The Soil Erosion Control Minute” Web Series  
 
Diana Kuyper, News Sun 
North Mill Creek/Dutch Gap Watershed Planning 
Coverage 
 
Center for Watershed Protection, Ellicott City, MD 
Stormwater Management Webcast Series  

2007 
 
 
2008 
 
 
2010 
 
 
2011 
 
 
 
2012 
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